504022588 09/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4069247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES B. RAUCKMAN	08/18/2015
DAVID MCGUIRE	08/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GATO ASSETS, LLC	
Street Address:	33 EMPIRE DRIVE	
City:	BELLEVILLE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62220	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15276306

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-345-7000

Email: uspatents@senniger.com
Correspondent Name: SENNIGER POWERS LLP
Address Line 1: 100 NORTH BROADWAY

Address Line 2: 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RCMN 1375.US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KIMBERLY SANSONE	
SIGNATURE: /KIMBERLY SANSONE/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=02963298#page1.tif source=02963298#page2.tif source=02963298#page3.tif

source=02963298#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 039859 FRAME: 0589

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James B. Rauckman, citizen of the United States, resident of the City of Swansea, County of St. Clair, State of Illinois, whose full post office address is 37 Ednick Drive, Swansea, Illinois 62226, have invented certain improvements in CUT-OUT COVER for which I am about to make, and have executed, application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney's Docket No. RAUC E650US.

AND, WHEREAS, Gato Assets LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Illinois, with post office address 33 Empire Drive, Belleville, IL 62220, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in CUT-OUT COVER and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said James B. Rauckman, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Gato Assets LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Gato Assets LLC, a corporation, its heirs, successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said Gato Assets LLC, or its heirs, successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said Gato Assets LLC, or its heirs, successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to Gato Assets LLC, a coporation, its heirs, successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

AND my attorney is hereby authorized to insert in this Assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application, when advised thereof, as follows:

	Serial No. <u>62/232172</u>	Filed: September 24, 2015
Date:	<u>8-18-15</u> , 2015	James B. Rauckman, Inventor
	E OF Illinois)) SS. NTY OF <u>St.Cla.i</u> R_)	
		, 2015, before me, a Notary Public to me known to be the person named in and who owledged to me that be executed the same for the

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
JOANNE M LOCKWOOD
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires Oct. 30, 2018

uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David McGuire, a citizen of the United States, resident of the City of Jerseyville, County of Jersey, State of Illinois, whose post office address is 908 Cross Avenue, Jerseyville, Illinois 62052, have invented certain improvements in CUT-OUT COVER for which I am about to make, and have executed, application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney's Docket No. RAUC E650US.

AND, WHEREAS, Gato Assets LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Illinois, with post office address 33 Empire Drive, Belleville, IL 62220, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in CUT-OUT COVER and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said David McGuire, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Gato Assets LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Gato Assets LLC, a corporation, its heirs, successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said Gato Assets LLC, or its heirs, successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said Gato Assets LLC, or its heirs, successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant Gato Assets LLC, a coporation, its heirs, successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

AND my attorney is hereby authorized to insert in this Assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application, when advised thereof, as follows:

Serial N	No. <u>62/232172</u>	Filed: September 24, 2015
Date: Ling	<u>, 19</u> , 2015	David McGuire, Inventor
STATE OF	IL)	
COUNTY OF S	<u>TL</u>)) SS. St. Clair)	
executed the ab	day of <u>Augus</u> to neared David McGuire, to nove Assignment, and acknows therein mentioned, as his	, 2015, before me, a Notary Public, ne known to be the person named in and who wledged to me that he executed the same for the sown free act and deed.
JOANI NOTARY PL	OFFICIAL SEAL NE M LOCKWOOD UBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS SSION Expires Oct. 30, 2018	Janua M. Lackwood Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 09/26/2016